## 503018555 10/14/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3065156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KELVIN MORIN	07/11/2014
WAYNE STEVENS	07/14/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP.	
Street Address:	3355 LAS VEGAS BLVD. SOUTH	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14334625

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-851-0633

Email: Itillman@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. MAGLUYAN

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 4 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-2559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092992-0052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. MAGLUYAN, REG. #56,867	
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Magluyan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=092992-0052\_Assignment-LVS#page1.tif source=092992-0052\_Assignment-LVS#page2.tif

PATENT 503018555 REEL: 033948 FRAME: 0608

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Kelvin MORIN of Las Vegas, Nevada and Wayne STEVENS of Invercargill, New Zealand, hereby assign to: Las Vegas Sands Corp. a corporation of Nevada having a place of business at: 3355 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Las Vegas, NV 89109; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled APPARATUS FOR SIMULATING A GAME OF July 17, 2014 CHANCE, filed \_\_\_\_\_, and assigned U.S. Application Number 14/334,625 \_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of said application when it is known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	Kelvin MORIN
Date:	Wayne STEVENS

18

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, I	Kelvin MORIN of Las Vegas, Nevada and Wayne
STEVENS of Invercargill, New Zealand, ba	ereby assign to: Las Vegas Sands Corp. a corporation
of Nevada having a place of business at:	3355 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Las Vegas, NV 89109;
and its successors and assigns (collective)	y hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right,
title and interest throughout the world in the	he inventions and improvements which are subject of
	ided APPARATUS FOR SIMULATING A GAME OF
	and assigned U.S. Application Number
	nd request the attorneys appointed in said application
	nserring above the filing date and application number
*	s assignment including said application, any and all
	odels, and design registrations granted for any of said
	nt to claim priority based on the filing date of said
	ention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the
	Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like
	to apply in all countries in our names or in its own
	registrations and like rights of exclusion and for
	nd improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our
	assigns, without further compensation to perform such
	itions, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other
lawful documents as the Assignce may reas	sonably respect to effectuate fully this assignment.
\$	
Date:	
	Kelvin MORIN
The Brown Down	
Date: 14 JULY 2014	
	Waves STEVENS

TIME THE STORMARTS CONTINUES COSTS

Page Loft